

Peter Aldana Riverside County Assessor-County Clerk-Recorder

2724 Gateway Drive Riverside, CA 92507 (951) 486-7000 www.rivcoacr.org

Receipt: 24-56080

Product	Name	Extended
FISH	CLERK FISH AND GAME FILINGS	\$50.00
•	#Pages	2
	Document #	E-202400235
	Filing Type	7
	State Fee Prev Charged	false
	No Charge Clerk Fee	false
F&G Notice of Exemption Fed	e	\$50.00
Sub-Total		\$50.00
Service Fee		\$1.14
Total		\$51.14
Tender (Credit Card Or	nline)	\$51.14
Customer Email	azullo@vcsenvironmental.com	
Service Fee	\$0.00	
Credit Card Invoice#	BPI3259S1994	
Customer Name	Andrea Zullo	*
Customer Phone Number	9492925250	*
Customer Address	30900 Rancho Viejo Rd Ste 100 San Juan Capistrano, California 92675-1763	

Signature

	, F	RECEIPT NUME	BER;
		24-5608	0
	s	TATE CLEARIN	NGHOUSE NUMBER (If applicable)
SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE, TYPE OR PRINT CLEARLY.			
LEAD AGENCY	LEADAGENCY EMAIL		DATE
CITY OF MORENO VALLEY, GUADALUPE CORTES	GUADALUPEC@MOVAL	ORG	02/29/2024
COUNTY/STATE AGENCY OF FILING			DOCUMENT NUMBER
RIVERSIDE			E-202400235
PROJECT TITLE IRIS AVENUE CORRIDOR SAFETY IMPROVEME STREET - CATEGORICAL EXEMPTION	NTS BETWEEN HEAC	OCK STREE	ET AND NASON
PROJECT APPLICANT NAME	PROJECT APPLICANT EMA	IL	PHONE NUMBER
VCS ENVIRONMENTAL	AZULLO@VCSENVIRONN	MENTAL.COM	(949) 292-5250
PROJECT APPLICANT ADDRESS	CITY	STATE	ZIP CODE
0900 RANCHO VIEJO RD, STÉ 100	SAN JUAN CAPISTE	RANO CALI	926751763
PROJECT APPLICANT (Check appropriate box)	7		
X Local Public Agency School District	Other Special District	State Ag	ency Private Entity
CHECK APPLICABLE FEES: Environmental Impact Report (EIR) Mitigated/Negative Declaration (MND)(ND) Certified Regulatory Program (CRP) document - payment due d Exempt from fee Notice of Exemption (attach) CDFW No Effect Determination (attach) Fee previously paid (attach previously issued cash receipt copy)	\$2, ilirectly to CDFW \$1,	10	
 □ Water Right Application or Petition Fee (State Water Resources □ County documentary handling fee □ Other 	Control Board only) \$	\$ _ \$ _ \$ _	\$50.00
PAYMENT METHOD: ☐ Cash ☐ Credit ☐ Check ☐ Other	TOTAL REC	EIVED \$ _	\$50.00
SIGNATURE AGEN	CY OF FILING PRINTED NAM	E AND TITLE	
X 11 Sandre	_{Deputy} Cassar	ndra Sando	oval



Lead Agency: CITY OF MORENO VALLEY

ATTN: GUADALUPE CORTES

Address: 14177 FREDERICK ST. P.O. BOX 88005

MORENO VALLEY, CA. 92552

FILED/POSTED

County of Riverside Peter Aldana Assessor-County Clerk-Recorder

E-202400235 02/29/2024 02:17 PM Fee: \$ 50.00 Page 1 of 2

Removed: By: Deputy

Project Title

IRIS AVENUE CORRIDOR SAFETY IMPROVEMENTS BETWEEN HEACOCK STREET AND NASON STREET - CATEGORICAL EXEMPTION

Filing Type

	Environmental Impact Report
	Mitigated/Negative Declaration
~	Notice of Exemption
	Other:

Notes

Notice of Exemption

To: Office of Planning and Research	From: (Public Agency) City of Moreno Valley		
P.O. Box 3044, Room 212	14177 Frederick Street		
Sacramento, CA 95812-3044	Moreno Valley, CA 92553		
County Clerk	(Address)		
County of Riverside			
2724 Gateway Drive	•		
Riverside, CA 92507	•		
	-		
Project Title: Iris Avenue Corridor Safety Improvem	ents		
Project Location — Specific: The project intersections eighteen intersections in total.	along Iris Avenue from Heacock Street to Nason Street;		
Project Location - City: City of Moreno Valley	Project Location - County: Riverside		
Description of Nature, Purpose and Beneficiaries of a modification improvements and left-turn operation infra			
Name of Public Agency Approving Project:	City of Moreno Valley		
Name of Person or Agency Carrying Out Project:	Guadalupe Cortes, Associate Engineer		
Exempt Status: (check one) Ministerial (Sec. 21080(b)(1); 15268); Declared Emergency (Sec. 21080(b)(3); 15269(c) Emergency Project (Sec. 21080(b)(4); 15269(c) Categorical Exemption. State type and section Statutory Exemptions. State code number:));		
Reasons why project is exempt: The proposed project pedestrian crossings, bicycle facilities with no expansion			
Lead Agency Contact Person: Guadalupe Cortes, Associate Engineer	Area Code/Telephone/Extension: 951.413.3147		
If filed by applicant: 1. Attach certified document of exemption finding. 2. Has a Notice of exemption been filed by the publ			
Signature:	Date: 02/27/24 Title: Associate Engin		
Signed by Lead Agency			
	eceived for filing at OPR:		
Signed by Applicant			